
Biology of Lactation (HV0194, 7.5 hp)  
Please note that the course is designed as a flipped classroom course. In addition to the course schedule, 
learning activities (recorded lectures, literature, assignments and more) that will guide you through the course 
contents will be presented in Canvas when the course starts. Plan for full days in order to keep up with the 
course. The schedule only shows when we will meet and do things together.  
Bold text indicates mandatory activities 

Week Date Day Time Teaching Teacher Room 

39 Sep 28 Thu 09:15-12:00 Course start SA Loftets hörsal 

Sep 29 Fri 09:00-12:00 Dissertation on lactation 
dynamics 

SA, AER Audhumbla 

40 Oct 2 Mon 13:30-15:30 Udder anatomy – wet 
dissection 

JD, SL, AER Asis 

Oct 3 Tue 

Oct 4 Wed 08:30-09:00 Course meeting AER Zoom 

Oct 5 Thu 

Oct 6 Fri 09:15-12:00 Group discussion AER, SL, SA, 
CH 

Group rooms at 
VHC 

41 Oct 9 Mon 

Oct 10 Tue 10:30-12:00 

13:15-14:15 

14:30-16:30 

Literature seminar 

Literature seminar 

Literature seminar – individual 
task 1 

SA 

SA 

SA 

Zoom, Padlet 

Zoom, Padlet 

Canvas 

Oct 11 Wed 08:30-09:00 

09:00 

Course meeting 

Sign up for milk ejection in, form 
team and choose topic for the 
literature seminar Oct 24 

AER 

AER 

Zoom 

Canvas 

Oct 12 Thu 09:15-12:00 Group discussion AER, SA, JD Hebbe 

Oct 13 Fri 

42 Oct 16 Mon a.m.

15:00-16:00

Milk ejection in practice 

Individual assignment on exam 
question - voluntary 

AW, AER, SA 

SA 

Lövsta 

Canvas 

Oct 17 Tue 

Oct 18 Wed 08:30-09:00 Course meeting AER Zoom 

Oct 19 Thu 09:15-16:30 Group discussion SA Hebbe 

Oct 20 Fri 

Version 2023-Sept-27 



43 Oct 23 Mon     

Oct 24 Tue 13:15-16:30 

16:30-18:00 

Literature seminar 

Literature seminar – individual 
task 2 

AER, SA 

SA 

Campus, Padlet 

Canvas 

Oct 25 Wed     

Oct 26 Thu     

Oct 27 Fri 08:00-13:00 Final examination SA Canvas 

       

44 Oct 30 Mon  Time for completing assignments SA Canvas 

 

Biology of Lactation (HV0194) classroom in Zoom: 
Meeting ID: 698 3018 8054 
Passcode: Lactation 
 

Teachers: 

SA Sigrid Agenäs   US  Utbildningsservice 
JD Josef Dahlberg 
AER Anna Edvardsson Rasmussen 
CH Carlos Hernandez 
SL Sofia Lindkvist 
AW Anna Wallenbeck 


